502554970 11/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RATHINDRA N. BOSE	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHIO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	340 WEST STATE STREET	
Internal Address:	TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICE, UNIT 14	
City:	ATHENS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842885
Patent Number:	8445710
Patent Number:	8034964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405 Phone: 937.449.6400

Email: columbusIP@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP**

Address Line 1: ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

DAYTON, OHIO 45402 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHU2007N3, N2 & NA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA GARTNER

PATENT

REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0172

502554970

Signature:	/Lisa Gartner/
Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=OHU2007_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Rathindra N. Bose, 10966 Rosewood Lane, Athens, Ohio 45701, USA; hereby assign all right, title and interest that I have in and to the inventions and applications described below, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, to Ohio University, 340 West State Street, Technology Transfer Office—Unit 14, Athens, Ohio 45701, USA, its successors and assigns. The aforementioned inventions

PHOSPHAPLATINS AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF CANCERS RESISTANT TO CISPLATIN AND CARBOPLATIN

as set forth in US 12/187,376, PCT/US08/72397, and PCT/US08/72398, all of which were filed on August 6, 2008 and claim priority to US 60/954,126 (filed August 6, 2007) and US 60/973,926 (filed September 20, 2007), and any and all other Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 9/5/08 Rathindra N. Bose		
State of Ohio)	
County of Athers) §§:)	
On this 5 day of 2008, personally appeared before me, Rathindra N. Bose, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.		
Date: 9-5-08	Notary Pul	plic
		Saction 147.05 m.v.

Col - 128058,1

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

My Commission has an expiration date Notary Furi oldO to . LISA ROONEY, ATTORNICY AT LAW

PATENT REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0174